Must guarantee the contract with a Standby Letter of Credit (SBLC) Cash Backed  

Irrevocable, unconditional, confirmable, divisible and transferable.  for the value of  

Usd 33,000,000.00 (Thirty-three million US dollars), or with a Documentary  

Letter Credit (DLC) unconditional, by the value of Usd 66,000,000.00 (Sixty-six million US  

dollars) 

And once the guarantee is verified, the transportation process from  from the furnaces to the  

loading port under FOB condition, or unloading under CFR condition